Saturday Outreach Service Community Interest Company. 13701687

24/10/2022

Date	ln		Item	Out	Item	Receipt Yes/no	Receipt number	Balance
24/11/2021		£175.00	Donation	£0.00		- n/a	n/a	£175.00
02/12/2021		£150.00	Donation	£0.00		n/a	n/a	£325.00
02/12/2021		£71.00	Donation	£0.00		n/a	n/a	£396.00
02/12/2021		£5.00	Donation	£0.00		n/a	n/a	£401.00
13/12/2021		£0.00		£15.36	Waitrose			£385.64
14/12/2021		£40.00	Donation	£0.00		n/a	n/a	£425.64
14/12/2021		£0.00		£3.39	Waitrose			£422.25
15/12/2021		£240.00	Donation	£0.00		n/a	n/a	£662.25
15/12/2021		£10.00	Donation	£0.00		n/a	n/a	£672.25
16/12/2021		£51.30	Fortune Eximports	£0.00		n/a	n/a	£723.55
29/12/2021		£75.00	Donation	£0.00		n/a	n/a	£798.55
10/01/2022		£0.00		£6.55	lidl			£792.00
17/01/2022		£0.00		£3.15	lidl			£788.85
09/02/2022		£50.00	Donation	£0.00		n/a	n/a	£838.85
11/02/2022		£0.00		£7.00	Wilco			£831.85
21/02/2022		£0.00		£7.39	lidl			£824.46
01/03/2022		£0.00		£6.94	tesco			£817.52
07/03/2022		£0.00		£4.75	lidl			£812.77
14/03/2022		£0.00		£3.15	Sainsburys			£809.62
28/03/2022		£0.00		£2.50	Waitrose			£807.12
28/03/2022		£0.00		£5.40	tesco			£801.72
31/03/2022		£0.00		£6.00	The range			£795.72
11/04/2022		£0.00		£14.15	Waitrose			£781.57
11/04/2022		£0.00		£18.00	LMC trade sale	S		£763.57
12/04/2022		£0.50	Donation	£0.00		n/a	n/a	£764.07
12/04/2022		£0.00		£2.65	waitrose			£761.42
12/04/2022		£0.00		£2.60	aldi			£758.82
14/04/2022		£21.50	Donation	£0.00		n/a	n/a	£780.32
19/04/2022		£0.00		£19.44	tesco			£760.88
19/04/2022		£0.00		£8.00	LMC trade sale	s		£752.88



YAGSAUHT

			1		
			·		
19/04/2022	£9.00 Donation	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£761.88
21/04/2022	£0.00	£10.38 Coop	11/4	II/ a	£751.50
25/04/2022	£0.00	£5.44 Sainsbury	16		£746.06
25/04/2022	£0.00	£15.25 aldi	, 3		£730.81
25/04/2022	£0.00	£10.00 D Anese			£720.81
28/04/2022	£0.00	£11.99 Tesco			£708.82
29/04/2022	£0.00	£4.10 Coop			£704.72
03/05/2022	£0.00	£2.30 Coop			£702.42
03/05/2022	£12.50 Donation	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£714.92
03/05/2022	£0.00	£9.66 lidl	•		£705.26
03/05/2022	£0.00	£3.50 Sainsbury	rs		£701.76
05/05/2022	£0.00	£8.05 tesco			£693.71
05/05/2022	£0.00	£10.43 b&M			£683.28
09/05/2022	£0.00	£9.18 lidl			£674.10
09/05/2022	£0.00	£26.00 LMC trad	e sales		£648.10
10/05/2022	£0.00	£8.05 aldi			£640.05
23/05/2022	£0.00	£5.22 aldi			£634.83
23/05/2022	£0.00	£24.00 LMC trad	e sales		£610.83
23/05/2022	£0.00	£2.85 Mccolls			£607.98
23/05/2022	£0.00	£21.07 lidl			£586.91
24/05/2022	£21.00 Donation	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£607.91
30/05/2022	£150.00 coop	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£757.91
13/06/2022	£0.00	£5.27 aldi			£752.64
23/06/2022	£0.00	£74.69 amazon			£677.95
24/06/2022	£0.00	£6.82 lidl			£671.13
27/06/2022	£0.00	£15.84 morrison	s		£655.29
27/06/2022	£10.00 Donation	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£665.29
27/06/2022	£3.50 Donation	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£668.79
04/07/2022	£0.00	£12.60 tesco			£656.19
05/07/2022	£26.00 Donation	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£682.19
05/07/2022	£20.00 Donation	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£702.19
06/07/2022	£5.00 Donation	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£707.19
07/07/2022	£6.00 Donation	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£713.19

14/07/2022 15/07/2022 18/07/2022 18/07/2022 20/07/2022 29/07/2022 01/08/2022 08/08/2022 08/08/2022 08/08/2022 09/08/2022 11/08/2022	£0.00 £1,000.00 Arnold clark £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £11.00 Donation £0.00 £0.00	£22.70 lidl £0.00 £8.34 morrisons £4.00 The range £44.99 amazon £8.53 tesco £2.00 poundland £0.00	n/a	n/a	£683.24 £1,683.24 £1,674.90 £1,670.90 £1,625.91
18/07/2022 18/07/2022 20/07/2022 29/07/2022 01/08/2022 08/08/2022 08/08/2022 08/08/2022 09/08/2022	£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £11.00 Donation £0.00	£8.34 morrisons £4.00 The range £44.99 amazon £8.53 tesco £2.00 poundland	n/a	n/a	£1,674.90 £1,670.90
18/07/2022 20/07/2022 29/07/2022 01/08/2022 08/08/2022 08/08/2022 08/08/2022 09/08/2022	£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £11.00 Donation £0.00	£4.00 The range £44.99 amazon £8.53 tesco £2.00 poundland			£1,670.90
20/07/2022 29/07/2022 01/08/2022 08/08/2022 08/08/2022 08/08/2022 09/08/2022	£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £11.00 Donation £0.00	£44.99 amazon £8.53 tesco £2.00 poundland			·
29/07/2022 01/08/2022 08/08/2022 08/08/2022 08/08/2022 09/08/2022	£0.00 £0.00 £11.00 Donation £0.00	£44.99 amazon £8.53 tesco £2.00 poundland			£1,625.91
01/08/2022 08/08/2022 08/08/2022 08/08/2022 09/08/2022	£0.00 £11.00 Donation £0.00	£2.00 poundland			
08/08/2022 08/08/2022 08/08/2022 09/08/2022	£11.00 Donation £0.00	· ·			£1,617.38
08/08/2022 08/08/2022 09/08/2022	£0.00	£0.00			£1,615.38
08/08/2022 09/08/2022			n/a	n/a	£1,626.38
09/08/2022	£0.00	£88.66 Policy B			£1,537.72
	20.00	£4.95 Waitrose			£1,532.77
11/09/2022	£330.00 Donation	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£1,862.77
11/00/2022	£0.00	£5.25 home bargins			£1,857.52
17/08/2022	£0.00	£17.01 amazon			£1,840.51
17/08/2022	£249.45 Donation	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£2,089.96
19/08/2022	£0.00	£3.00 barnardos			£2,086.96
19/08/2022	£0.00	£3.00 Amptill			£2,083.96
22/08/2022	£0.00	£3.49 amazon			£2,080.47
22/08/2022	£4.10 amazon	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£2,084.57
23/08/2022	£0.00	£37.94 amazon			£2,046.63
23/08/2022	£154.00 Donation	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£2,200.63
30/08/2022	£0.00	£23.87 morrisons			£2,176.76
01/09/2022	£7.00 Donation	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£2,183.76
02/09/2022	£0.00	£39.89 amazon			£2,143.87
09/09/2022	£17.00 Donation	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£2,160.87
12/09/2022	£0.00	£4.21 sainsburys			£2,156.66
15/09/2022	£10.00 Donation	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£2,166.66
22/09/2022	£0.00	£5.40 Barton Fish			£2,161.26
23/09/2022	£55.00 Donation	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£2,216.26
26/09/2022	£0.00	£1.99 farm foods	•	•	£2,214.27
26/09/2022	£0.00	£25.35 morrisons			£2,188.92
03/10/2022	£0.00	£22.61 morrisons			£2,166.31
03/10/2022	£32.00 Donation	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£2,198.31

03/10/2022	£5.00 Donation	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£2,203.31
10/10/2022	£21.00 Donation	£0.00	n/a	n/a	£2,224.31
12/10/2022	£0.00	£89.88 amazon			£2,134.43
17/10/2022	£0.00	£4.19 aldi			£2,130.24

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

For the financial year in question the company was entitled to excemption under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies. No members have required the company to obtain an audit of its account for the year in question in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibility for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and for the preparation of account The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions.

TINA CONNELL

TINA CONNELL

BEVERLEY EVERITT

115

## **CIC 34**

## **Community Interest Company Report**

	For official use (Please leave blank)	
Please complete in typescript, or in bold black capitals.	Company Name in full	SATURDAY OUTREACH SERVICE COMMUNITY INTRES
	<b>Company Number</b>	13701687 COMPANY
	Year Ending	(DD/MM/YY) 24/10/22
		(The date format is required in full)

Please ensure the company name is consistent with the company name entered on the accounts.

This template illustrates what the Regulator of Community Interest Companies considers to be best practice for completing a simplified community interest company report. All such reports must be delivered in accordance with section 34 of the Companies (Audit, Investigations and Community Enterprise) Act 2004 and contain the information required by Part 7 of the Community Interest Company Regulations 2005. For further guidance see chapter 8 of the Regulator's guidance notes and the alternate example provided for a more complex company with more detailed notes.

## (N.B. A Filing Fee of £15 is payable on this document. Please enclose a cheque or postal order payable to Companies House)

## PART 1 - GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE COMPANY'S ACTIVITIES AND IMPACT In the space provided below, please insert a general account of the company's activities in the financial year to which the report relates, including a description of how they have benefited the community. Every saturday night we help affroximately 60-80 feople in need homeless. We get donations of food and money to cook hot meals, fuddings, not drinks we set uf on the streets of Bedford and have around 10 voluntees. We benefit the Community of tedford sufflying feorle in need homeless with a Lot meal, clothing and toiletries. Our service used are very grateful as our saturday service may be their only hot meal of the week. We also help service used by facking to them and helping with any issues they may have They are one big Community and we are fast of that. (If applicable, please just state "A social audit report covering these points is attached").

(Please continue on separate continuation sheet if necessary.)

PART 2 - CONSULTATION WITH STAKEHOLDERS - Please indicate who the company's
stakeholders are; how the stakeholders have been consulted and what action, if any, has the
company taken in response to feedback from its consultations? If there has been no
consultation, this should be made clear.

NO consultation with stakeholders

Commence of the second

(If applicable, please just state "A social audit report covering these points is attached").

PART 3 – DIRECTORS' REMUNERATION – if you have provided full details in your accounts you need not reproduce it here. Please clearly identify the information within the accounts and confirm that, "There were no other transactions or arrangements in connection with the remuneration of directors, or compensation for director's loss of office, which require to be disclosed" (See example with full notes). If no remuneration was received you must state that "no remuneration was received" below.

NO remoneration received

PART 4 – TRANSFERS OF ASSETS OTHER THAN FOR FULL CONSIDERATION – Please insert full details of any transfers of assets other than for full consideration e.g. Donations to outside bodies. If this does not apply you must state that "no transfer of assets other than for full consideration has been made" below.

No transfer of assets.

(Please continue on separate continuation sheet if necessary.)

PART 5 – SIGNATORY (Please note this must be a live signature)

(DD/MM/YY The original report Signed Date

must be signed by a director or secretary of the company

Please note that it is a legal requirement for the date format to be provided in full throughout the CIC34 report.

Applications will be rejected if this is information is incorrect.

Office held (delete as appropriate) Director/Secretary

You do not have to give any contact information in the box opposite but if you do, it will help the Registrar of Companies to contact you if there is a query on the form. The contact information that you give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Omeo nere	(acioto de appropriato) Biroctori Goorciar	
	124 (1) (1) (5)	
	,	
	Tel	
DX Number	DX Exchange	

When you have completed and signed the form, please attach it to the accounts and send both forms by post to the Registrar of Companies at:

For companies registered in England and Wales: Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

For companies registered in Scotland: Companies House, 4th Floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, EH3 9FF DX 235 Edinburgh or LP - 4 Edinburgh 2

For companies registered in Northern Ireland: Companies House, 2nd Floor, The Linenhall, 32-38 Linenhall Street, Belfast, BT2 8BG

(N.B. Please enclose a cheque for £15 payable to Companies House)